(R
2

LRI (e
S

e R MYy
£y % AT

Bk YR T

e A5 T o Rl B Y

3




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, | would like to express my gratitude to Allah SWT for HIS
abundant generosity, providing guidance and strength during the process of completing
this research project. This research project may not be completed successfully without

the cooperation rend from many parties.

This research project may not even materialize without the guidance, assistance
and encouragements from our advisor, Mr. Franklyn Hazley Lai. I'm truly indebted for

her supportive contribution in term of time, patience and attention for the project paper.

| also would like to gratitude the 110 respondents for their precious time and
cooperation to make this study successful. They give me with useful and significant
information that had aid me in understanding giving their awareness towards the

Lifebuoy hand wash soap.

Last but not least, deepest appreciation to my parents, for their blessing and
prayer that we have greatly benefited. I'm immensely indebted to all individuals involved,

especially my friends who have contributed towards the preparation of this report.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title Page

Declaration of Originality i
Letter of Submission il

Front Cover ii
Title Page iv
Acknowledgment Vi
Table of Contents vii
List of Tables viii
List of Figures ix
List of abbreviation X
Abstract Xi
Chapter 1: Introduction 1
1.1 Background of Study 2
1.2 Problem Statement 10
1.3Research Objectives 11
1.4Research Questions 11
1.5 Significant of Study 12
Chapter 2: Literature Review 13
2.1 Online Advertising Development 14
2.2 Online Advertising Effectiveness 15
2.3 Customer Trust and Online Advertising 17
2.4 Brand Awareness and Online Advertising 18
2.5 Belief and Attitudes and Online Advertising 20
2.6 Theoretical Framework 21
Chapter 3: Research Methodology 22
3.1Introduction 2
3.2Research Design 29
3.3Data Collection Method 24
3.3.1Primary Data Source 24
3.3.2Secondary Data Source 25
3.4 Sampling Technique 25
3.4.1Sampling Frame 25
3.4.2Sample Size 26
3.5 Fieldwork 26
3.6 Data Processing 27
3.7 Procedure of Data Analysis 27
3.7.1Frequency of Distribution 27

3.7.2Cross Tabulation 27

Vi



3.7.3Reliability Test
3.7 4Linear Regression

Chapter 4: Research Findings
4.1 Demographic Profile
4 2TM'’s Online Advertising
4.3 Customer Trust
4.4 Brand Awareness
4.5Belief and Attitudes

Chapter 5: Conclusions and Recommendations
5.1 Conclusion
5.1.1 Customer Trust
5.1.2 Brand Awareness
5.1.3 Belief and Attitudes
5.2 Recommendation
5.3 Limitation of Study

Bibliography

Appendices

vii

28
28

29

33
39
42
45

47
48
49
51
53

59

60

63



Abstract

The study is about the effectiveness of the TM's online advertising in Kota Kinabalu,
Sabah. The main purpose of the study is to determine the relationship between
independent and dependent variable. In this research, a total of 3 independent variables
have been taken as a measure of the effectiveness of TM's online advertising in Kota
Kinabalu, Sabah. The independent variables are the brand awareness, the customer
belief and attitude, and the customer trust. The study has randomly picked up 110
respondents as representatives for the population in Kota Kinabalu. All of the
respondents has provided by a set of questionnaire. To ensure the questionnaire
designed effectively, the pilot test has been conducted before the questionnaire
distributed and the required adjustment has been made after the pilot test conducted.
The questionnaire has collected back and has been taken as a primary data for the
purpose of study. The data analyzed to obtain the objective of study. There are four
techniques that used in this study that are frequencies, cross tabulation, reliability, and
regression. Based on the finding that obtained from the resuit, the conclusion and
recommendation has been made. At the end of this research, this study has found that
success achieving the objectives defined. As a whole, it appears that the independent
variables (customer trust, brand awareness, and belief and attitudes) have a significant
relationship with the dependent variable (TM's online advertising effectiveness) of the
research. The result also indicates that the belief and attitudes is most significant than

other variables.

Xi



