

# THE EFFECTIVENESS OF TM'S ON THE ADVERTISING TOWARDS CUSTOMER IN KOTA KINABALU, SABAH.

## MUHAMAD RUR IFTITAH BIN PATOLONGANI 2008404434

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGY MARA
SMAH ALAM

AFPN 2011

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Alhamdulillah, I would like to express my gratitude to Allah SWT for HIS abundant generosity, providing guidance and strength during the process of completing this research project. This research project may not be completed successfully without the cooperation rend from many parties.

This research project may not even materialize without the guidance, assistance and encouragements from our advisor, Mr. Franklyn Hazley Lai. I'm truly indebted for her supportive contribution in term of time, patience and attention for the project paper.

I also would like to gratitude the 110 respondents for their precious time and cooperation to make this study successful. They give me with useful and significant information that had aid me in understanding giving their awareness towards the Lifebuoy hand wash soap.

Last but not least, deepest appreciation to my parents, for their blessing and prayer that we have greatly benefited. I'm immensely indebted to all individuals involved, especially my friends who have contributed towards the preparation of this report.

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title	Page
Declaration of Originality Letter of Submission Front Cover Title Page Acknowledgment Table of Contents List of Tables List of Figures List of abbreviation Abstract	i ii iv vi vii viii ix x
Chapter 1: Introduction 1.1 Background of Study 1.2 Problem Statement 1.3 Research Objectives 1.4 Research Questions 1.5 Significant of Study	1 2 10 11 11 12
Chapter 2: Literature Review 2.1 Online Advertising Development 2.2 Online Advertising Effectiveness 2.3 Customer Trust and Online Advertising 2.4 Brand Awareness and Online Advertising 2.5 Belief and Attitudes and Online Advertising 2.6 Theoretical Framework	13 14 15 17 18 20 21
Chapter 3: Research Methodology 3.1 Introduction 3.2 Research Design 3.3 Data Collection Method 3.3.1 Primary Data Source 3.4 Sampling Technique 3.4.1 Sampling Frame 3.4.2 Sample Size 3.5 Fieldwork 3.6 Data Processing 3.7 Procedure of Data Analysis 3.7.1 Frequency of Distribution 3.7.2 Cross Tabulation	22 23 23 24 24 25 25 25 26 26 27 27 27

3.7.3Reliability Test 3.7.4Linear Regression	28 28
Chapter 4: Research Findings 4.1 Demographic Profile 4.2 TM's Online Advertising 4.3 Customer Trust 4.4 Brand Awareness 4.5 Belief and Attitudes	29 30 33 39 42 45
Chapter 5: Conclusions and Recommendations 5.1 Conclusion 5.1.1 Customer Trust 5.1.2 Brand Awareness 5.1.3 Belief and Attitudes 5.2 Recommendation 5.3 Limitation of Study	47 48 49 51 53 56
Bibliography	60
Appendices	63

#### **Abstract**

The study is about the effectiveness of the TM's online advertising in Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. The main purpose of the study is to determine the relationship between independent and dependent variable. In this research, a total of 3 independent variables have been taken as a measure of the effectiveness of TM's online advertising in Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. The independent variables are the brand awareness, the customer belief and attitude, and the customer trust. The study has randomly picked up 110 respondents as representatives for the population in Kota Kinabalu. All of the respondents has provided by a set of questionnaire. To ensure the questionnaire designed effectively, the pilot test has been conducted before the questionnaire distributed and the required adjustment has been made after the pilot test conducted. The questionnaire has collected back and has been taken as a primary data for the purpose of study. The data analyzed to obtain the objective of study. There are four techniques that used in this study that are frequencies, cross tabulation, reliability, and regression. Based on the finding that obtained from the result, the conclusion and recommendation has been made. At the end of this research, this study has found that success achieving the objectives defined. As a whole, it appears that the independent variables (customer trust, brand awareness, and belief and attitudes) have a significant relationship with the dependent variable (TM's online advertising effectiveness) of the research. The result also indicates that the belief and attitudes is most significant than other variables.